
Government of West Bengal
Office of the Secretary,

District Health & Family Welfare Samiti&
Chief Medical Officer of Health, Basirhat Health District,

D i strict Hospital Comp ound, Badartala, Basirhat_7 4329 Z
Ph. No.03217 26567 I,E-mail: basirhatcmoh20l6@gmail.com

Memo No, DHFWS/BSRHT/ 23 O 6 /202L D*d;LS.06.Z}Z:

NOTICE INVITTNG -TENDER No,- 06/202L

Sealed Short tenders are hereby invited by the Chief Medical Officer of Health & Secretary,'
District Health & Family Welfare Samiti, Basirhat HD, from bona fide, resourceful and responsible
contractors / agencies for the Branding work mentioned herein under. Brief details of the work are
mentioned at below-

s,l.
no,

Name of the work Type of
work

Amount put to
Tender
fin Rs.)

Earnest
Money
fin Rs.)

Period of
completion

01 Branding of Primary Health
Centres upgraded as Susasthya
Kendra 23Nos PHC under
Basirhat HD (Rajitpur, Dakshin
Chatra, Jadurhati, Masia,
Nakuadaha, Raj endrapur, Sikra
kulingram, Gopalpur,
Kamarghanti, Barunhat,
Bhawanipur, Ghola, Hingalganj,
Jogeshganj, Sahebkhali,
Dhuturdaha, Nimichi, Hatgachi,
Nazat, Jeliakhali, Korakanti,
Bankra, Charghat)

Branding of
vinyl board
print(6ft. x
4ft.) As per
Specimen
Cop:,.@2
Nos
Total
23x2=46No

(23xRs10000)=
Rs,2,30,000,00

(lncluding,
Fixing Charge,

GSr.)

Rs.4600.00 50 days from
the issuing of
worl< order.

Date of time Schedule of Tender:

Date of publication
of (Tender Notice'

Last date of Dropping
of 'Sealed Tenders'

Date of opening of
'Technical Bid'

Date of opening of
'Financial Ilid'

17.06.2021 at
10:00 am

22.06.2021up to 5:00
PM

23.06.2021on 12:30 PM.
at CMOH Chamber

23.06.2021 on 01 :30
PM. at CMOH Chamber

1.

2.

The interested agencies have to collect their alt relevant tend.er document fromwww.basirhathealthdistrict.in, www.wbhealth. gov. in only.

Tender documents in two separate envelopes
d with the addressee, NIT No., Job detaii &

on scheduled date and time. 
drop box kept in the office of the undersigned

Earnest money of the total value of work in the form of DemandDraft of a Natio eques in favor of the District Health and FamilyWelfare Samiti payable at Basirhat.

3.



3. Earnest money against the work @ 2.O % of the total value of work in the form of Demand
Draft of a Nationalized BanklBanker's Cheques in favor of the District Health and Family
Welfare Samiti Basirhat Health District, payable at Basirhat.

4, Technical Bid contains Earnest Money DD,Self-declaration form(Annexure-B) Registration

certificate P-Tax Pan Card GST Registration Certificate Valid Trade Licence.

5. Financial bid contains NIT, financial bid document paper. The quoted rate should be in
percentage basis, both in figures and in words as per Annexure-4.

6. As per GO No 4608-F(Y), Dt. IB.O7.2018 from Govt. of W.B. Finance Dept,(Audit Branch),
the etigible bidder have to submit addition performance security @ lO% of tender amount if
the a-epted bid value is BO% or less of the estimate put to tender. The addition
performance security shatt be submitted in the form of bank guarantee from any
nationalized bank within 7 working days from the date of issuance of letter of acceptance, if
failed his EMD will be forfeited and other necessary actions like blacklisting of the
contractor, etc. may be taken. The bank guarantee will be returned after successful
completion of the work. If the bidder fails to complete the work successfully the bank.
guaiantee will be forfeited at any time during the pendency of the contract period after
serving proper notice to the contractor.

7. The selected agency have to collect PWD Tender Form No.2911 from the Engineering
section of the undersigned and the same have to be submitted after properly filling-up
within 7(Seven) days from the date of receipt of the work order.

8. The authority will not take any responsibility against the amount deposited for earnest
money in case of non-submission of bid against the said NIT. In connection with these
works, no Arbitration will be allowed.

9. Incomplete tender wilt be rejected summarily

10. The work will be executed under the supervision of the engineering section of DPMU. The
bidders may collect detail works from the engineering section of DPMU.

11. The offered rate should be inclusive of charges such as royalty & cess, toll charge, carriage,
re-carriage, GST etc. No mobilization / secured advance will be allowed.

L2. The contractor shall have to carry out work with his own equipment and machinery.

13. The successful tendered shall have to start the work within 7(seven) days from the date of
issuance of the work order and the work should be completed within the stipulated time,.
failing which the earnest money may be forfeited and work order will be treated as cancelled.

L4. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory & the undersigned reserves the right to accept
any tender or to reject any or all tenders at any stage without assigning any reason and to
split up tender work's to more than one contractor in the interest of speedy execution of the
work. The undersigned reserves the right to alter the terms and condition of this notice at
any time in the interest of public service.

15. Total 3% security deposit will be deducted from bills and will be returned after Defect
Liability Period of 1 (one) year as per norms GO No.201/(500) -F [Y)Dated- 18/0112021
of Govt. of West Bengal Law & Arbitration Cell, Public Works Department.

After successful completion work the earnest money of successful bidder will be
released. No interest should be given on the earnest money & security money.

16. The Earnest money deposited will be forfeited by the Secretary, DH & FW Samiti & C.M.O.H,
Basirhat in case:-

(il The Tqnderer withdraws tender after opening or acceptance.
(ii) The selected Tenderer fails to accept order, refuses either wholly or partl the

fairina -'r^l^6ft5t*tat-wOUl$be-made by thelfndrersignedr'- ^--'^-- ---:tr 1-^ L"^^L^; - - ' " ' '"
(iii) The selected Tenderer fails to execute their assigned work within the date

stipulated in the work order.
L7. Schedule of work /supply will be prepared and measured as per approved P,W.D (W.B)

schedule of Rates, Effective from l"tNovember 2Ol7 wittt all amendments.

18. The undersigned reselves the right to forfeit the Earnest money and security deposited in
the event of any short of breach of contract.

19. Contractor should put their firms/organization endorsement (signature of authorized
signatory with offrcial stamp) on each page of all the terfder documents.



20' contractors will note that non-compliance of any of the instruction is liable to render theretender will be non_bona_fide. Lv rlrrucr Lrrsr-,

2l' Alt kinds of materials and labour related to the job will have to be arranged by thecontractor an$. to be got approved by the engineering section before their use. Thecontractor at his own cost shall remove the rejected mlterials/ wtrkmanship from sitewithin 24 hours.
22' The contractors at his cost shall store all the materials rvhich will be used for the work.23. Authorized Officer of nds that the works delayed byof the contractor, th in Charge I Authorizeci bfficeral of CMOH will make reasonable extension of time forwritten approval.
24' The payment of the agency will be released after issuance of work-done satisfactory receivedfrom the concerned authority.
25' contractor have taken requisite "Alt Risk Insurance policies,, to cover workman underWorkman compensation Act, loss / damage caused by natural calamities / accident/accidental collapse of partially completed w*ork, materials and plant at site and for thirdparty claims for injury / damages.
26' Before taking initiation of any extra item/excess quantity during the work, the same shouldbe got approved by Engin:er in charge/AuthorirJ oniblr. payrient shouta be made as perPWD schedule of rate effected from November, 2or7 but any extra demancl from the workorder amount as per tender will not be entertained.
27 ' Due to work at Hospital the contractors / agencies will be responsible for work atemergency basis and urgently finishing the rvork-. AII materials musi be p.w.D. schedulespecified' Engineer in charge may ask for test certificates for quality control. Theagency/contractor must be carrying the cost of the said test without an], craim,

CM0H & Secretary
District Health & Family Welfare
.y Basirhat Health District

Memo No. DHFWS/BsRHT/ /2027 *t- Dt_Ls.06.z0zlcopy forwarded for kind informat with request to arrange for wide publicity.1. The Sabhadipati, North 24 as,

FWS, Basirhat HD

an, Kolkata._ with thc request to publish this me'ro in the
11. The BMOH, Baduria/ Basirhat_l Block, Basirhat HD
12. The Assistant Engineer, Civil, DpMU, Basirhat HD
13. The Sub-Assistant Engineer, Civil / Electrical, DpMU, Basirhat HD14. The D,P.C, DPMU, Basirhat HD
15. The D.A.M, DPMU, Basirhat HD
16. Notice Board of the CMOH Office, Basirhat HD
L7. Notice Board of the DPMU Uni! Basirhat HD,
18. Office Copy.

il-4
" Y-.<trt rl: / 

tt l(blz
CM0H & Secretary

District Health & Family Welfare
,.rBasirhat Health District

$J*Annex-B



rjtj,::,:,J:j;:.:'i,j!1.'l1r:;.r;i.':l1:i:ii.i: 
il;:;-* 

ttt tt

I

L,:["'

Earnest Lff,onetrr' osit',v&lue- ilfsJ,t ...,.rr...;i,.....,..,i.i;;r.i...,..

Ilunest'

Quoted Fer 66fuin 6:irnd rwbrld) if'zury,, Le:lvs:'decJu,ct€d fr.orn bi]Ir

| .[rJ Ll-ull'r.t'l!t;{;i:.w+tiltlres ':'t::1ij+i+i6+:*i:'ilttj.\:

FultrNar,r,rp,& s's of;ithe,€ efor::

'i;::+rii':, ;'l:J:t

(Se,al &,Signature)

.r,j,J!irr-;r.d.it,r-ii! i,;ta!jr:i (ri. r.r..;i..,ir c r i r '...

N.I.T, N@i,ri14.r;;ii,!rr.ir .0i.,..-.20,..,r,Vride trrler:ro N.o:

Phone l\io,,:

Nb.fD:



$ pECLEMTIoN BY THE CONTRACToR.

I/We have inspected the site of the work and have made me 
r:.j

--(:r 
id down in the Notice Inviting Tenders, special terms and

conditions and specifications, specified scheduled and also the I.S.l code of practice. I/we shall also uniformly

maintain such progress with the work , as may be directed by the Engineer-ln-charge of the work to ensure

completion of the same within the stipulated date.

AIso that the proprietor/ ,promoter/ Director of the firm, its Employee, Partner or iepresentative are not

convicted by the court of law for offence involving moral turpitude in relation to business dealing such as bribery,

corruption, fraud, substitution of bids, interpolation, misrepresentation evasion or habitual delay in payment of taxes

etc. the firm does not employ a Govt. Servant, who has been dismissed or removed on account of corruption. The firm

has not been de-barred, blacklisied by any GovL Ministry/ deptt / local self Govt./ PSU etc, in the last two years from 
.

the schedule date of Opening of this Tender and the document submitted in this tender are authenticated'

- Sighature of Tenderer



r$
,{3

a)
4I

ld
4
lal
o
g

P5{fi
N
fr
d)
4)
{d

4
6
$̂

N

A)
al
fg
6?

A
a,
,4
-3l
4f
4
d

$

4)f{s
al
s

4
(^

4
^4.A

EIq
ftg
,d
,s
6
jg
4)
AIil

tr
$l
&
AI

!
6l
4
fr

.2




